SANTA ANITA PARK - March 31, 2007 - Race 4

STAKES Tokyo City H. Grade 3 - Thoroughbred

EQUIBASE

FOR FOUR-YEAR-OLS AND UPWARD. By subscription of $100 each to accompany the nomination. Closed Thursday, March 22,
2007 with 12. $1,000 additional to start with $100,000 added. The added money and all fees to be divided 60% to the winner, 20%
to second, 12% to third, 6% to fourth and 2% to fifth. A trophy will be presented to the owner of the winner.
One And One Eighth Miles On The Dirt Track Record: (Star Spangled - 1:45.80 - March 24, 1979)

Purse: $100,000 Added
Available Money: $107,200

Value of Race: $107,200 1st $64,320, 2nd $21,440, 3rd $12,864, 4th $6,432, 5th $2,144

Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 2:06 Start: Good for all

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)
4Feb07 8sA® 2 Fairbanks (Migliore, Richard)

2Feb07 °sAl 1  Neko Bay (Gryder, Aaron)
3Mar07 2sAl 6 Racketeer (Talamo, Joseph)
4Feb07 8sA* 5  Preachinatthebar (Court, Jon)
11Mar07 'SA® 4 Yes He's a Pistol (Baze, Michael)
10Feb07 °SA” 3

Fractional Times: 23.33 47.04 1:11.06 1:35.35
(12:52)

Split Times:
Run-Up: O feet

(23:71) (24:02) (24:29)

Beneath the Radar (Solis, Alex) -~

Wgt MIE PP

115
115
113
117
114
116

Final Time: 1:47.87

BL
BL
BLb
BLb
BL
BL b

wWwhoooRELrN

Start

N wdOoO -

1/4
11

4t
5Head
31 1/2
22

6

1/2

4Head
52 1/2
3l 1/2

3/4 Str
14 13
42 1/2 22
53 31/2
3Head 41
2Head 56
6 6

Fin Odds
16 3/4 4.40
2t 1.60*
3212 3.70
42112 2.30
58 15.20
6 18.30

Winner: Fairbanks, Bay Colt, by Giant's Causeway out of Alaska Queen, by Time for a Change. Foaled Mar 26, 2003 in Kentucky.

GIANT’S CAUSEWAY Winner's sire standing at Ashford Stud

Breeder: Kidder, Grigg and J & JMamakos.
Winning Owner: Team Valor International

Total WPS Pool: $614,278

Pgm Horse Win Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
9 ) g p 9
2 Fairbanks 10.80 4.60 3.40 $1.00 Exacta 2-1 15.10 311,039
1 Neko Bay 3.00 240  $1.00 Trifecta 2-1-6 47.90 275,408
6  Racketeer 2.80  $2.00 Daily Double 3-2 143.80 29,976
$1.00 Pick 3 5-3-2 (3 correct) 229.20 94,399
$1.00 Pick 4 9-5-3-2 (4 correct) 10,770.90 228,864
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin
2 Fairbanks 1 1t 18 14 18 163/
1 Neko Bay 6 4412 26112 2414 23 ,63/4
6 Racketeer 4 55112 56112 56 3/4 35 37304
5  Preachinatthebar 3 33 3° 3* 412 410174
4 YesHe's a Pistol 2 2t 28 24 5612 gl2si
3 Beneaththe Radar 5 g2z §° gI%4  gl21l2  gl83M

Trainers: 2 - Pletcher, Todd; 1 - Shirreffs, John; 6 - Frankel, Robert; 5 - Baffert, Bob; 4 - O'Neill, Doug; 3 - Headley, Bruce

Comments
inside,clear,driving

bit off rail,held 2nd
angled in,bested rest
3wd 2nd turn,wkened
stalked pace, weakened
saved ground, outrun

Owners: 2 - Team Valor International; 1 - Moss, Mr. and Mrs. Jerome S.; 6 - Stronach Stables; 5 -Michael E. Pegram; 4 - Bibby, Charlie Henry and STD

Racing Stable; 3 - Jay Em Ess Stable;

Footnotes

FAIRBANKS sped to the early lead, kicked clear on the first turn, set all the pace along the inside and drew off in the stretch under urging and steady
handling late. NEKO BAY a bit slow to begin, chased inside then a bit off the rail, moved up along the fence on the second turn, came out a bit in the stretch
and held second. RACKETEER settled three deep then outside a rival, angled in on the second turn, remained inside in the stretch and picked up the show.
PREACHINATTHEBAR chased off the rail then outside, went three deep on the second turn and into the stretch and lacked a further response. YES HE'S A
PISTOL stalked off the rail then between foes on the second turn and weakened in the stretch. BENEATH THE RADAR saved ground off the pace, came

out into the stretch and was outrun.

r-_* Denotes a Keeneland Sales Graduate

Copyright 2018 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqbSponsoredAuctionHistory.cfm?refno=6520901&compid=74888
http://pubads.g.doubleclick.net/gampad/clk?id=4475148630&iu=/2542414/EQ_Click_Sire_Ashford_GiantsCauseway
http://pubads.g.doubleclick.net/gampad/clk?id=4475148630&iu=/2542414/EQ_Click_Sire_Ashford_GiantsCauseway
http://www.keeneland.com/

