SANTA ANITA PARK - March 31, 2007 - Race 4

STAKES Tokyo City H. Grade 3 - Thoroughbred

FOR FOUR-YEAR-OLS AND UPWARD. By subscription of \$100 each to accompany the nomination. Closed Thursday, March 22, 2007 with 12. \$1,000 additional to start with \$100,000 added. The added money and all fees to be divided 60% to the winner, 20%

to second, 12% to third, 6% to fourth and 2% to fifth. A trophy will be presented to the owner of the winner. One And One Eighth Miles On The Dirt **Track Record:** (Star Spangled - 1:45.80 - March 24, 1979)

Purse: \$100,000 Added Available Money: \$107,200

Value of Race: \$107,200 1st \$64,320, 2nd \$21,440, 3rd \$12,864, 4th \$6,432, 5th \$2,144

Weather: Clear Track: Fast Off at: 2:06 Start: Good for all

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt N	//E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
4Feb07 8SA6	2	Fairbanks (Migliore, Richard)	115 B	3L	2	1	11	1 ³	14	13	1 ^{6 3/4}	4.40	inside,clear,driving
2Feb07 ⁶ SA ¹	1	Neko Bay (Gryder, Aaron)	115 B	3L	1	6	4 ¹	4 ^{Head}	4 ² 1/2	2 ²	21	1.60*	bit off rail,held 2nd
3Mar07 ² SA ¹	6	Racketeer (Talamo, Joseph)	113 B	BL b	6	4	5 ^{Head}	5 ² 1/2	5 ³	3.1/2	3 ² 1/2	3.70	angled in, bested rest
4Feb07 8SA4	5	Preachinatthebar (Court, Jon)	117 B	BL b	5	3	31 1/2	3 1/2	3 ^{Head}	41	4 ² 1/2	2.30	3wd 2nd turn,wkened
11Mar07 ⁷ SA ³	4	Yes He's a Pistol (Baze, Michael)	114 B	3L	4	2	2 ²	2 ²	2 ^{Head}	5 ⁶	5 ⁶	15.20	stalked pace, weakened
10Feb07 ⁵ SA ⁷	3	Beneath the Radar (Solis, Alex)	116 B	BL b	3	5	6	6	6	6	6	18.30	saved ground, outrun

Fractional Times: 23.33 47.04 1:11.06 1:35.35 Final Time: 1:47.87

Split Times: (23:71) (24:02) (24:29) (12:52)

Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Fairbanks, Bay Colt, by Giant's Causeway out of Alaska Queen, by Time for a Change. Foaled Mar 26, 2003 in Kentucky.

GIANT'S CAUSEWAY Winner's sire standing at Ashford Stud

Breeder: Kidder, Grigg and J & JMamakos. **Winning Owner:** Team Valor International

Total WPS Pool: \$614,278

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
2	Fairbanks	10.80	4.60	3.40	\$1.00 Exacta	2-1	15.10	311,039
1	Neko Bay		3.00	2.40	\$1.00 Trifecta	2-1-6	47.90	275,408
6	Racketeer			2.80	\$2.00 Daily Double	3-2	143.80	29,976
					\$1.00 Pick 3	5-3-2 (3 correct)	229.20	94,399
					\$1.00 Pick 4	9-5-3-2 (4 correct)	10,770.90	228,864

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin
2	Fairbanks	1	1 ¹	1 ³	14	1 ³	1 ^{6 3/4}
1	Neko Bay	6	44 1/2	4 ^{6 1/2}	4 ^{4 1/4}	2^{3}	2 ^{6 3/4}
6	Racketeer	4	5 ^{5 1/2}	5 ^{6 1/2}	5 ^{6 3/4}	3 ⁵	3 ^{7 3/4}
5	Preachinatthebar	3	3 ³	3 ⁵	3 ⁴	4 ⁵ 1/2	4 ¹⁰ 1/4
4	Yes He's a Pistol	2	21	2^{3}	24	56 1/2	5 ^{12 3/4}
3	Beneath the Radar	5	6 ^{5 1/2}	6 ⁹	6 ^{9 3/4}	6 ^{12 1/2}	6 ^{18 3/4}

Trainers: 2 - Pletcher, Todd; 1 - Shirreffs, John; 6 - Frankel, Robert; 5 - Baffert, Bob; 4 - O'Neill, Doug; 3 - Headley, Bruce

Owners: 2 - Team Valor International; 1 - Moss, Mr. and Mrs. Jerome S.; 6 - Stronach Stables; 5 - Michael E. Pegram; 4 - Bibby, Charlie Henry and STD

Racing Stable; 3 - Jay Em Ess Stable;

Footnotes

FAIRBANKS sped to the early lead, kicked clear on the first turn, set all the pace along the inside and drew off in the stretch under urging and steady handling late. NEKO BAY a bit slow to begin, chased inside then a bit off the rail, moved up along the fence on the second turn, came out a bit in the stretch and held second. RACKETEER settled three deep then outside a rival, angled in on the second turn, remained inside in the stretch and picked up the show. PREACHINATTHEBAR chased off the rail then outside, went three deep on the second turn and into the stretch and lacked a further response. YES HE'S A PISTOL stalked off the rail then between foes on the second turn and weakened in the stretch. BENEATH THE RADAR saved ground off the pace, came out into the stretch and was outrun.



Copyright 2018 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.